Restatements:

 Recognition of bank charges expenses omitted   2
Recognition of expenses not posted in Cash Book (209)

(207)

As restated 7,791,756
D. Creditors & Payables

 As previously reported   2,476,130
Restatements:

 Accrual of Administration Police Expenses   128,780
Correction of misposted expenses   (54)

   128,726

As restated 2,604,856

The adjustment of Kshs. 128,780,500 is an accrual of guarding services expenses incurred in Kenya Revenue Authority offices in previous years.

E. Deferred Grant Income

As previously reported   2,941,437
Restatements:

 Accrual of deferred Income   (18,490)
Reversal of Mispostings  (3,165)
Deferred Income for additional assets  (500,831)
 (522,486)
As restated   2,418,951

2:09 PM  THE KENYA GAZETTE 28th October, 2021

5766 5766

The effects of the prior period adjustments to the financial statements is a follows;

Statement of Financial Position

2018/2019

2018/2019

(Restated)  Adjustments  (Previously Reported as)

  Note  Kshs '000

 Kshs '000
Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Bank Balances 13 7,791,756 -   207 7,791,963
Stocks 14 86,083

86,083

Receivables 10 402,100 -   7,919 410,019

8,279,939

8,288,065

Non-Current Assets

   Property, Plant & Equipment 8 30,769,236 -  16,702 30,785,938
Intangible Assets 9 2,755,149  2,755,149
Amount due from Treasury  11 3,015,678  3,015,678
Security Deposits 12 2,487,810  2,487,810

39,027,873

39,044,575

Total Assets

47,307,812

47,332,640

Liabilities

   Current  Liabilities
   Payables 15 2,604,856 128,726 2,476,130

Leave Pay and Gratuity Provision 16 2,164,790

2,164,790
Deferred Income Amortisation  24 836,294 511,659 324,635

5,605,940

4,965,555

Non Current Liabilities

   Contribution to Government Pension Fund 17 6,724  6,724
Designated Fund 18 575,994  575,994

582,718  582,718

Total Liabilities

6,188,658

5,548,273
Net  Assets

41,119,154

41,784,367

Capital grants by the Treasury 19 17,935,410

17,935,410
Deferred Grants Income 24 2,418,951 -   522,486 2,941,437
Accumulated Fund

3,525,882 -   142,727 3,668,609

Revaluation Reserve

17,238,911

17,238,911

41,119,154

41,784,367

Total Net Assets and Liabilities

47,307,812

47,332,640

26. RELATED PARTIES

Nature of Related Party Relationships

Entities and other parties related to the Authority include those parties who have ability to exercise control or exercise significant influence over its
operating and financial decisions. Related parties include management personnel, their associates and close family members.

Government of Kenya

The Government of Kenya is the principal shareholder of Kenya Revenue Authority, holding 100% of the Authority’s equity interest. The